AUG 1 0 2007

Local Agency Formation Commission of Mendocino County--LAFCO

200 S. School St. Ukiah, CA 95482 707 463 4470

August 6,2007



Honorable Richard Henderson Judge of Superior Court Foreman Glenn Pavlovic Mendocino County Grand Jury P.O. Box 629 Ukiah, CA 95482

AUG 1 4 2007

MENBECHIO COUNTY GRAND JURY Fest OFFICE BOX 629 UKIAH, CA 95182

Honorable Richard Henderson and Honorable Members of the Grand Jury,

At our August 6,2007 meeting the Commission reviewed the Grand Jury's Report, on emergency response coordination in Mendocino County entitled, ALL TOGETHER NOW.. A Report on Emergency Response Coordination in Mendocino County. The Grand Jury's report requested the Commission to respond to Findings 1-4, 6-8 and 11-14 and All Recommendations.

Because emergency response is not an area of responsibility or authority for LAFCO, the Commission, upon a motion Commissioner Shoemaker, seconded by Commissioner Orth, decided not to provide a response to the Findings or Recommendations in this report. The motion was approved by the following roll call vote:

Ayes:Oslund, Shoemaker, Delbar, Orth, Smith and Chair MeloNays:NoneAbstain:NoneAbsent:Kisslinger

Sincerely ere Melo Chairman

Attest:

rank Mc Michin

Frank McMichael Executive Officer